KERALA STATE FILM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD.

Chalachithra Kalabhavan, Vazhuthacaud, Thiruvananthapuram-14 Phone 0471- 2325325, email: ksfdcltd@gmail.com website: www.ksfdc.in

No. 6616/E2/2022/KSFDC

Dt.10/01/2023

Notification for the post of Site Engineer Gr I

Ref: Minutes of the 198th board Meeting held on 05.08.2022

As per reference cited above_Kerala State Film Development Corporation has decided to appoint a Site Engineer Gr I (one Post) on deputation basis, with the manpower specifications and other conditions as given here under. Applications are invited in the prescribed Proforma from the eligible and interested Officers of Kerala PWD.

- 1. The applicant shall be an Officer in Kerala PWD not below the rank of Assistant Engineer.
- Shall have minimum 5 years experience in civil work.
 Preference: Experience in Construction of buildings, Theatres and Theatre acoustic and interior works.
- 3. Application shall be submitted in the prescribed form for deputation, along with the statement as per Rule 144 Part I KSR and No Objection Certificate from the parent department.
- 4. Appointment of Site Engineer Gr I on deputation basis shall be subject to the approval of government and as per the usual terms and conditions of deputation.
- 5. The Site Engineer Gr I shall not use/publish any/ confidential information obtained during the service period, in any manner which is prejudicial to the Corporation and without its consent.

The application should reach in the Head Office (address given above) on or before **3.00** pm. on **31/01/2023**

aging Director